

Tuition and Fee Schedule 2024 - 2025

1st student = \$3,900 2^{ND} student = \$3,750 3^{RD} and any subsequent child(ren) = \$3,600

Tuition Early Pay Option: If paid by the 1st day of school
1st student = \$3,750
2nd student = \$3,600
3rd and any subsequent child(ren) = \$3,450

2024-2025 CURRICULUM FEES KINDERGARTEN – HIGH SCHOOL / \$350 PER STUDENT

- Due by the first day of school <u>August 15th</u>
- This covers the following fees Band, Technology, & Text book expenses.

2024 - 2025 EARLY REGISTRATION IS FROM APRIL 10— APRIL 30, 2024. THE NON-REFUNDABLE FEE IS \$100/PER RETURNING FAMILY, PER STUDENT. THE REGISTRATION FEE WILL BE APPLIED TO THE 2024-2025 TUITION EXPENSE. THIS WINDOW TO PRE-REGISTER IS FOR CTC FAMILIES AND RETURNING MAPS FAMILIES. ON MAY 1ST, WE WILL BEGIN THE PROCESS OF OPEN ENROLLMENT. YOU WILL RISK LOSING YOUR GUARANTEED SPOT, INCLUDING TRANSPORTATION OPTIONS IF LATE IN REGISTERING.

*New families (Non-CTC/ MAPS RETURNING FAMILIES)
REGISTERING STUDENTS WILL PAY A NON-REFUNDABLE \$150
REGISTRATION FEE WITH \$100 BEING APPLIED TO THE
TUITION EXPENSE.

*PLEASE NOTE THAT WE HAVE ADOPTED A UNIFORM DRESS CODE FOR THE 24-25 SCHOOL TERM. MORE DETAILS TO COME!